| FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-33) OND No. 1551 2011 (EXD. 4/94) | 01 -15 - 1999 | |
|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB Nc : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | 1000 40000 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 100942390 ocuments or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Poli C. Yu | | |
| William A. Corso | Name Bayer Corporation O | |
| R chard R. Roesler | Internal Address: Patent Department | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 122 092 | |
| 🕅 Assignment 🔲 Merger | Street Address: 100 Baye Road | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | |
| Other | City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 | |
| Execu ion Date:Dec. 14, 17, 18, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attach€d? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| A Patent Application No.(s) OG 221037 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers atta | ched? Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: Thomas W. Roy | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$ 40 | |
| Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporation</u> | Enclosed | |
| /08/ 1999 PSTANBAC 00000069 133848 09221032 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| FC: <u>581 40.00 CH</u> | | |
| Stree: Address: 100 Bayer Road | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | |
| | 13-3848 | |
| City Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 | 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Donna J. Veatch | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS _ | We , 1) Po | oli C. Yu; 2) V | Villiam A. Corsc; |
|--|--|---|--|
| | | | ler |
| of 1) P.O. Box 6 | 697, Ingomar, PA 1512 est Circle, Wexford, PA | 7; 2) 131 Darnle 15090 | y Drive, Coraopolis, F'A 15108 |
| have invented certain | improvements in AQL | JEOUS COMPOUN | NDS CONTAINING ALKOXY- |
| SILANE AND/OR SIL | ANOL GROUPS | | |
| described in a patent | application executed by | <u>us</u> on | an: |
| identified in the United | d States Patent Office a | s follows: | |
| | Serial No.:To b | e Assigned | |
| | Filed: Here | ewith | |
| and Attorney's Docket | t No.: Mo-4962/MD-9 | 8-41-LS | |
| of Indiana, is desirous | BAYER CORPORATION of acquiring the entire of all patents to be obtained. | right, title and intere | nnsylvania, a corporation of the State est in and to said invention or |
| and to said invention of embodiment thereof, a any foreign country ba provisions of the Interror hereafter made by title and interest in and or any foreign country continuation, continuation or improven We hereby autopplication or application. We expenses incurred by the analogous continuation. | or inventions, as describend in and to the aforest ised thereon, including the pational Convention; also during the pation and all patents upon said invention, invition-in-part or substitute ments in this or any fore thorize and request the ons to said BAYER CO further agree, without the undersigned, to committee the construction of the constru | ped in the aforesaid aid application; and the right to file said so any improvemen eriod of our or reissues or exterventions or improve applications which ign country; and issuing authority to RPORATION, as a tany payment by Emmunicate to said B | the entire right, title, and interest in application, in any form or in and to any applications filed in foreign applications under the ts on said invention or inventions now employment; also the entire right, insions thereof to be obtained in this ements and any divisional, in may be filed upon said invention, issue any and all patents on said ssignee of the entire interest. BAYER CORPORATION, other than BAYER CORPORATION, its |
| evidence for interferen nterference or other le | ce purposes or for othe | r legal proceedings ever requested; and | rentions or improvements, including , whenever requested, testify in any dexecute and deliver, on request, all fective. |
| SIGNED AT _ | Pittsburgh | PAthis | day of, |
| | 12/17/98 | (L.S.) 1) / | Policy - |
| | 12/18/98 | (L.S.) <u>2)</u> | Will a Corse |
| | 12/14/98 | (L.S.) 3) K | chalk sharla |

RECORDED: 12/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0932